A.P.N. No.: 1220-04-114-002

File No.: 1462227 WLD

Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

When Recorded Mail To:

Deanna E. Kojder

2069U Bear Valley Rd. Apt 131

Apple Valley, CA 92308

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
Rec:\$40.00
\$40.00
Pgs=5
12/07/2021 12:54 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

(for recorders use only)

# Affidavit Death of Joint Tenant (Title of Document)

## Please complete Affirmation Statement below:

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons as required by law: NRS 293B.030 and 440.380

(State specific law)

Signature

**Escrow Officer** 

Title

Wendy Dunbar Print Signature

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1 - 2 and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.

This cover page must be typed or printed in black ink.

(Additional recording fee applies)

A.P.N. No.:	1220-04-114-00	02
File No.:	1462227 WLD	
F	ecording Requ	ested By:
	Stewart Title C	ompany
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below
	tements To: When Recorded	
	When Recorded	
	When Recorded	

#### AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

State of Nevada	)
	) ss
County of Douglas	)

Deanna E. Kojder, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That Frank Marvin Kojder, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Frank M. Kojder named as one of the parties in that certain Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed dated July 10, 2012 executed by Wanda M. Rodgers surviving Trustee of the Rodgers Family Trust dated August 12, 1985 and amended June 24, 2010 to Frank M. Kojder and Deanna E. Kojder, husband and wife as joint tenants, recorded as Document No. 806741, on July 31, 2012 in Book 712, Page 7706 of Official Records of Douglas CountyNevada, covering the following described property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 90 as shown on the plat of KINGSLANE UNIT NO. 3A, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on November 5, 1976, in Book I 176, Page 29a, as File No. 04483. Said plat was amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded December 2, 1976, as File No. 05025.

Excepting therefrom any mobile home located thereon.

Dated: December 1, 2021.

Deanna E. Kojder

State of CALIFORNIA  County of SAN BEGNARA(NO)  This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: Deanna E. Kojder	2nd day of Lecensber, 2021
Signature: Junda Sunnaur Notary Public	Linda J. Neumann COMM. #2286860 UNOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY My Comm. Expires May. 10. 2023

#### **CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

CIVIL CODE § 1189

	iskandari 1809. godine kadina kadari arah arah arah arah arah arah arah a
A notary public or other officer completing this certifica to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfo	te verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document ulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	3
On December 2, 2021 before me.	- } LINDA J. NELLIANN NOTAN RELIE
On <u>ISCENTION</u> before me,	
personally appeared <u>Ranna</u>	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
to the within instrument and acknowledged to m	ridence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed e that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity ed the instrument.
•	Leadification DENALTY OF DED HIDV and an the
Linda J. Neumann	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Callfornia that the foregoing
COMM. #2286860	paragraph is true and correct.
ON THE HOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA	
SAN BERNARDING COUNTY My Comm. Expires May, 10, 2023	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	A los a
/ /	
	Signature DM Clar & I Chimam
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL -/-/
Completing this information of	can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of	this form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	$\mathcal{A} = \{0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0$
Title or Type of Document: 1441dav	it of leath of Joint brient
Document Date: 10cember 1	XOX ( Number of Pages: 3
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
	Signer's Name:
Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer – Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian of Conserva	
Other:	Other:
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:

BARCEDONESSES SECRETARIOS SECR



### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS

CASE F	ILE NO. 4216338		ERTIFICATE O	F DEATH	ppolise )		013299 E NUMBER	1
RINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST	MIDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX) Marvin	(ZO IDED		2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/D	ay/Year) 3a.	COUNTY OF DEAT	тн
ACK INK		100	KOJDER		June 01, 202	1	Douglas	S
	The second secon	N OF DEATH   3c. HOSPITAL OR			street an 3e. If Hosp, or Ins Inpatient(Specify		P/Emer.Rm. 4.	SEX
EDENT	Gardnerville		1371 Queens		1	Home	1,128	Male
e V Visita	5. RACE (Specify) W		nic Origin? Specify 7 o - Non-Hispanic (1	a. AGE-Lasi birthday 'ears) 81	7b. UNDER 1 YEAR 7c. U MOS DAYS HOL	RS MINS	December 20	. 1939
ATH RED IN ON SEE IOOK	9a, STATE OF BIRTH (If not US, name country) Illinois	United State		Marrie	•	Deanna S	ost name prior to first m NOWMAN	arriage)
NG N OF CE	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBE		ION (Give Kind of Work Do Master Gunnery Sergea	int	146. KIND OF BUSINES GOVEI	S OR INDUSTRY	Ever in U Forces?	S Armed Yes
	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE	15b. COUNTY	15c. CITY, TOWN OR LOC	ATION 15d. STR	EET AND NUMBER	,	15e. INSID LIMITS (SI	E CITY
_	→ Nevada I	Douglas	Gardnerville		Queens Ct	i again ya A	or No)	Yes
TS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (	Frank KOJDER		17. MOTHER/P/	ARENT - NAME (First Mic Estelle	ldle Last Suffix) FARNOWSK	IN THE STATE OF	N. T.
	18a. iNFORMANT- NAME (Type		18b. MAILING ADDRE		.D. No. City or Town, State	, Z(p)		1
	L San	KOJDER		1371 Que	ens Ct Gardnerville,	Nevada 8941	<u> </u>	11 No. 1
ON	Removal/E	1.00	Riverside N	RY - NAME National Cemete			ly or Town State California 925	
	CARLE	NATURE (Or Person Acting as S N THOMAS URE AUTHENTICATED	uch) 206 FUNERAL D LICENSE NUMBE FD861		E AND ADDRESS OF FAC Walton's Fur 1521 Church Stri	erals and Cre		in di La cali
LL				92311	1521 Church aut	et Galdhelville	197 89410	3 7
	글 본 21a. To the best of my kno 당 to the cause(s) stated.(Sig	wledge, death occurred at the tim	ie, date and place and due IRE AUTHENTICATED	22a On the b	asis of examination and/or in ate and place and due to the c	estigation, in my op ause(s) stated. (Sig	nion death occurred nature & Title)	1
IER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/			<u> </u>	SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	22c. HOU	R OF DEATH	
	윤분 21d. NAME OF ATTENDI 일 (Type or Print)	NG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN		20	OUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/	Yr) 22e. PROI	NOUNCED DEAD A	AT (Hour)
	23a, NAME AND ADDRESS OF C	ERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENI ita Schwartz MD - 710 W	DING PHYSICIAN, MEDICA Washington St. Car	AL EXAMINER, OR C	CORONER) (Type or Print) 9703	23b. LI	CENSE NUMBER 9114	. \
AR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	BLAISE SATAR SIGNATURE AUTHENTS	IIANO 24	b. DATE RECEIVED		c. DEATH DUE TO YES	COMMUNICABLE	DISEASE
)F	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART 1 (a) Diffuse La	(ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PE rge B-Cell Lymphon	R LINE FOR (a), (b), AND	(°).) ission	**************************************	Inte	rval between onset	and death
IF I	DUE TO, OR AS (b) Unknown	A CONSEQUENCE OF: Etiology				Inte	rval between onset	and death
10		A CONSEQUENCE OF:				r Inte	rval between onset	
/>	<u>(c)</u>			/ /		11,100	( vai between briset	anu deam
->  	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF:				Inte	rval between onset	and death
1	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT C	ONDITIONS-Conditions contribut	ting to death but not resulting	ng in the underlying c	ause given in Part 1.	Yes or No)	Specil 27. WAS CASE REFERRED TO (Specify Yes or	CORONER
11	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mc/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF INJURY	25d. DESCRIBE HO	WINJURY OCCURRED	] 'N	D Charm's Les OL	''''No
	OR PENDING MYEST. (Specify)							
	28e, INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	28f. PLACE OF INJURY- At home pullding, etc. (Specify)	e, farm, street, factory, offic	28g. LOCATION	STREET OR R.F.D.	No. CITY OR	TOWN	STATE
1.0		100 100 100	To the first to the second	The second second				



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on fite in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records,

DATE ISSUED: 6/15/2021

STATE REGISTRAR

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

